City of Walton City Council Meeting Agenda May 14, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. Walton Senior Center In-Person Meeting Physical Address: 44 N Main St, Walton, KY 41094

Call to Order

Invocation/Pledge

Call to Order

The Common Council of the City of Walton, Kentucky met for a council meeting on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. with the following present: Council members Dan Martin, Rose Beach, Amy Long, Sherry Gaskill, Terri Courtney, and Matt Brown.

Council Member Terri Courtney made a motion to have Matt Brown Chair the meeting. Amy Long seconded it. All of council was in favor.

Invocation/Pledge Invocation led by Council member Wayne Morse; Pledge led by council member Matt Brown.

Announcements were as Follows:

- May 27, City Hall Closed for the Memorial Day Holiday
- June 4, Caucus Meeting 6:30 pm Council Chambers at City Hall
- June 11, Events Planning Meeting 6:15 pm Senior Center
- June 11, Council Meeting 7:00 pm Senior Center

Approval of Agenda

Council member Matt Brown made a motion to approve the agenda. Council member Sherry Gaskill seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Gaskill, Terri Courtney, and Matt Brown.

Approval of Minutes

Council member Terri Courtney made a motion to table and share April 2, Caucus Meeting; April 9, Council Meeting; and April 16, Special Council Meeting minutes with the public before approving them. Council member Matt Brown seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Gaskill, Terri Courtney, and Matt Brown.

Citizens Comments

- Sheriff's Department: Major Bill Mark read the monthly report and answered questions
- Fire Department: Chief Joey Vest read the monthly Fire Department report and answered various questions
- Cardinal Engineering: Matt Bogen Read the engineers monthly report Council member Matt Brown made a motion to approve Reigler Blacktop for Walton 2024 Streets Contract. Council Member Terri Courtney Seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose

Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Gaskill, Terri Courtney, and Matt Brown.

1. <u>**RESOLUTION 2024-07**</u> A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WALTON, KENTUCKY, APPROVING A REPORT OF THE FINDINGS OF CITY COUNCIL'S INVESTIGATION REGARDING MAYOR GABRIEL D. BROWN. Council member Dan Martin made a motion to approve Resolution 2024-07. Council member Terri Courtney seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Gaskill, Terri Courtney, and Matt Brown.

Council comments

Council members Terri Courtney and Amy Long thanked the attorney Bryce Rhoades and residents for attending.

Adjourn

Council member Sherry Gaskill motioned to adjourn the meeting at 8:35 p.m. Council member Terri Courtney seconded the motion. The following council members were all in favor: Rose Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Gaskill, Terri Courtney, and Matt Brown.

Approved:

Matt Brown, Council Member

Attest:

Gevana Hick, City Clerk